Bidders can deposit the bid security amount in the following account:
Name of the Bank:  Nepal Bank Ltd. Bagar Branch, Pokhara
Account Name:  Prakritik Shrot Byabasthapan College Dharauti Khat
OfÏce Account no.:  09100107749039000001

7. The bidder shall submit a Bid Security amounting to NPR 36,600.00 (In words: Nepalese 
Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Only) in accordance with the Public Procurement 
Act, 2063 and Public Procurement Regulations, 2064. 

8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the 
next working day shall be considered as the last date.